TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM349734

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unique Brands Enterprises, LLC		07/13/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fantastic Brands, LLC
Street Address:	1 SW 129th Avenue, Suite 300
City:	Pembroke Pines
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33027
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3813137	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5135796457

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5135621401

mhurst@kmklaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** J. Michael Hurst

Address Line 1: One East Fourth Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FA5575TM0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Michael Hurst
SIGNATURE:	/j. michael hurst/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Palm Tree Logo#page1.tif source=Assignment - Palm Tree Logo#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005588 FRAME: 0150

Assignment of Trademarks

This Assignment of Trademarks is made and entered into this 13th day of July, 2015, by and between Unique Brands Enterprises, LLC, a Florida limited liability company located at 550 Biltmore Way, Suite 200, Coral Gables, Florida, 33134 ("Assignor") and Fantastic Brands, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 1 SW 129th Avenue, Suite 300, Pembroke Pines, Florida 33027 ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor has adopted and is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to a certain "Palm Tree Logo" trademark, including those registrations set forth on the attached Exhibit A, which are referred to hereinafter as the "Marks," and

Whereas, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, along with the goodwill associated therewith.

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations, applications and/or common law uses thereof.

In Witness Whereof, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

Unique Blands Enterprises, LLC

By: Alberto D. Fernandez
Chief Financial Officer

Date: 7/29/2015

State of <u>Alorida</u>

SS;

County of Mirmi add

On this <u>27</u> day of <u>Access</u> 2015, before me appeared Alberto Fernandez, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Unique Brands Enterprises, LLC, with the authority to do so.

ARACELY RUIZ

Notary Public - State of Florida

My Comm. Expires Aug 28, 2015

Commission # EE 106833

Bonded Through National Notary Assn.

(Signature of Notary Public)

6216559.1

Exhibit A

Mark	Registration No. 3813137	Country United States
	1123928	Mexico

6216559.1

RECORDED: 07/30/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005588 FRAME: 0152